RM PTO-1595

To the Honorable Commissic

07-24-1998



100774255

VER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

) N L Y

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel BARON  4-30-9 &  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: MANULI AUTO FRANCE  Address: Le Jardin d'Enterprises 2, avenue Gustave  Eiffel - F-28000 Chartres, FRANCE
3. Nature of conveyance: (title not affected)  xxxx Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date:April 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s) including series no.  New Application  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 05/0f/1999 MC1999 MC19999 MC19999 MC19999 MC19999 MC19999 MC19999 MC19999 MC19999 MC199999 MC199999 MC199999 MC199999 MC199999 MC199999 MC199999 MC199999 MC199999 MC1999999 MC1999999 MC1999999 MC1999999 MC199999999 MC1999999 MC19999999 MC1999999 MC1999999 MC1999999 MC1999999 MC199999 MC19999 MC1999 MC199 MC1999 MC1999 MC199 MC199 MC199 MC199 MC199 MC199 M	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01  7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  XXXX Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  12-0555  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Douglas E. Jackson	

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

AY-SUR-EURE
") has/have invented
MPOSITE GASKET AND
, 19
, 19
United States of
•
ANCE
at <u>Le Jardin d'Entrep</u> rises
(France)
") is desirous of erest in and to said ovement(s) therein ca, and any Letters ited States and all

the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

(1)	Signature:
	Name: BARON Daniel
	Date: April 15, 1998
(2)	Signature:
	Name:
	Date:
(3)	Signature:
	Name:
	Date:
(4)	Signature:
	Name:
	Date:
(5)	Signature:
	Name:
	Date:
(6)	Signature:
	Name:
	Date: